



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7467 OF 2024

(Ku. Shrutkirti d/o Vinod Jambhule Vs. Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, nagpur and anr)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.R. Parsodkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent No.1.
Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 27-03-2025

List the petition on 1.4.2025.

2. interim order to continue till then.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

Belkhede