



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.7467 OF 2024

(Ku. Shrutkirti d/o. Vinod Jambhule Vs. Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, through its Member Secretary, Nagpur and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.S. Parsodkar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mrs. D.I. Charlewar, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

1. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)